Governor Kim Reynolds Lt. Governor Adam Gregg San Wong, Director



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

The Iowa Department of Human Rights/Division of Community Action Agencies (DCAA) has announced the publication of the FY22 DOE Weatherization State Plan. Copies of the plan will be available for public viewing at all Iowa Community Action Agencies, Iowa Department of Human Services' offices, Iowa Community Action Association, and on the DCAA website <u>https://humanrights.iowa.gov/dcaa/weatherization</u> January 28 2022 to February 7, 2022.

Funds budgeted in this plan are based on 2021 funding levels and will be adjusted with final 2022 allocations are determined. The plan is subject to change based on comments received by the state and regulations from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

A public hearing regarding the state plan will be held, **February 7, 2022** at 8:30 am. in Conference Room 208 located on the second floor of the Lucas State Office Building, 321 East 12th, Des Moines, Iowa.

Verbal comments received during the meeting are limited to 10 minutes per person.

Written comments are to be received by 4:30pm on February 4, 2022, and must be addressed to: Weatherization Program, Iowa Department of Human Rights, Division of Community Action Agencies, Capitol Complex, Des Moines, IA 50319.

For more information contact: Gwen Howe Weatherization Bureau Chief 515-281-3988